



General Price List

**160 S. Escondido Blvd.
Escondido, CA 92025
(760) 737-6884
FD-2198**

**571 Crane Street Suite J
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530
(951) 245-1771
FD- 1851**

"PRIOR TO DRAFTING ANY CONTRACT FOR GOODS OR SERVICES, THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY OR THE DECEASED'S SURVIVOR WHO IS HANDLING THE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS IS ENTITLED TO RECEIVE A COPY OF ANY PRENEED AGREEMENT IN THE POSSESSION OF THE FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT THAT HAS BEEN SIGNED AND PAID FOR, IN FULL OR IN PART, BY OR ON BEHALF OF THE DECEASED"

These prices are effective January 1, 2026 but are subject to change without notice.

IT IS THE POLICY OF THIS FIRM THAT PROFESSIONAL FEES BE PAID IN FULL TWENTY-FOUR HOURS PRIOR TO SERVICES BEING RENDERED.

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE WE ACCEPT CHECKS, CASH, OR MAJOR CREDIT CARDS.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. **However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.** If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff **\$1095.00**
Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference with family and responsible parties; preparation and filing of necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics; preparation and placement of obituary notice; and coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral and others as required. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facilities such as professional licensing, legal and accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds, maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, record keeping, secretarial and administrative expenses.

Direct Cremation Packages

Our charge for direct cremation of individuals less than 300 lbs. without ceremony includes: basic services of funeral director and staff, refrigeration, transfer of deceased to funeral home (within 25 miles), crematory fee, cardboard cremation container, and temporary plastic urn.

****Packages do not include merchandise, state fees or cash advance items ****

Less than 300 lbs.	301 to 500 lbs.	501 to 700 lbs.	701 lbs. and above
\$1095	\$1395	\$1695	\$1995

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are cardboard.

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Disposition permit fee	\$12.00 each
Certified death certificates	\$26.00 each
California - DCA: Cemetery & Funeral Bureau cremation	\$11.50



General Price List

ITEMIZED CHARGES

Basic services of funeral director and staff	\$1095.00
Cremation - adults <300 lbs. with alternative cremation container (cardboard)	\$1095.00
Cremation - adults with casket provided by purchaser	\$1010.00
Cremation - fetal demise and infants up to 1 year	\$295.00
Cremation - children 1 to 5 years	\$415.00
Cremation - children 6 to 11 years	\$895.00
Cremation - adults 301 lbs. to 500 lbs.	\$300.00 Additional to \$1095.00
Cremation - adults 501 lbs. to 700 lbs.	\$600.00 Additional to \$1095.00
Cremation - adults 701 lbs. and above	\$900.00 Additional to \$1095.00
Crematory Fee	\$395.00
Refrigeration of Un-embalmed remains	\$250.00

(It is the policy of our firm, in compliance with State law, to require refrigeration of an un-embalmed body after 24 hours)

Transfer of deceased to Funeral Home (vehicle & personnel)	\$495.00
Transfer of deceased to local airport or cemetery	\$495.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICE OPTIONS

Unattended scattering of cremated remains at sea	\$250.00
Delivery of urn to a National Cemetery (without service)	\$250.00
Mailing urn within the USA	\$250.00
Final Goodbye - Min. prep., 1 hour, 10 people MAX - Mon. -Fri., 9:00am - 3:00pm	\$495.00
Witness of cremation - Mon. -Fri., 9:00am -3:00pm	\$395.00
Expedited Cremation	\$450.00
Air tray for individuals above 300 lbs. If required	\$295.00
Alternative Cremation Container	\$85.00
Decorative Urns	\$110.00 and up
Repair of Remains Following Anatomical Donation, or Autopsy	\$395.00
Removal service outside of 25 miles	\$3.00/mile
Embalming	\$895.00

"Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. "



General Price List

SPECIAL CHARGES

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home **\$2,895.00**

This charge includes: transfer of deceased to funeral home, basic services of staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, and local transportation to airport. This charge does not include cash advance items, visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the remains.

With minimum shipping container (Combination shipping unit).....\$3,245.00

With casket selected from our funeral home (In addition to the cost of the casket and air tray) \$2,895.00

Receiving Remains From Another Funeral Home \$2,595.00

This charge includes: transfer of deceased to funeral home, transportation of deceased to cemetery and basic services of staff. This charge does not include cash advance items, visitation, rites or ceremonies.

Immediate Burial \$6,290.00 to \$2,895.00

This charge for immediate burial includes transfer of deceased to funeral home, refrigerated holding, local transportation to the cemetery, necessary authorizations and basic services of staff. This charge does not include cash advance items, the use of facilities and staff or any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to burial.

Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser. \$2,895.00

Immediate burial with minimum casket (\$995.00) selected from our funeral home \$3,890.00

Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home (In addition to the casket as listed on Casket Price List)\$2,895.00

These prices are effective as of April 1, 2023 and are subject to change without notice. The following

list represents the caskets/alternative containers offered for sale by

Lakepointe Cremation and Burial and is subject to stock on hand.

Other caskets may be available on a special order basis.

Adult Casket Price Range From \$ 4,995.00 to \$ 995.00

Rental Casket - \$895.00

Alternative Container Price - \$85.00

For more information on funeral, cemetery, and cremation matters contact:

Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery & Funeral Bureau

1625 N. Market Blvd. Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834